## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Posting of Junior Scale Officers of the 2019 batch of Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Service (JKAS).

Reference:- General Administration Department Order No.806-JK (GAD) of 2021 dated 31.08.2021.

### Government Order No. 235- FD of 2021 Dated: - 03.09.2021

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that the following Junior Scale Officers of the 2019 batch whose services have been placed at the disposal of the Finance Department vide Government Order Nó.806-JK (GAD) of 2021 dated 31.08.2021, are hereby directed to report to the Excise Commissioner and Commissioner, State Taxes, J&K as mentioned below for further posting:-

S. No	Name of the officer	Services placed at the disposal of
1.	Sameer Ahmad Dar	Excise Department
2.	Siddarth Dubey	Excise Department
3.	Ankit Gupta	Excise Department
4.	Anurag Sharma	Excise Department
5.	Swati Gupta	Excise Department
6.	Sonika Sudan	State Taxes Department
7.	Kannu Mangotra	State Taxes Department
8.	Kanav Mahajan	State Taxes Department
<u> </u>	Sheetal Choudhary	State Taxes Department
$\frac{9.}{10.}$	Roohi Khajuria	State Taxes Department
$\frac{10.}{11.}$	Sonia Khajuria	State Taxes Department
$\frac{11.}{12.}$	Tamana Seth	State Taxes Department
$\frac{12.}{13.}$	Sofia Akhter	State Taxes Department
$\frac{13.}{14.}$	Ranjeet Kour	State Taxes Department
$\frac{14.}{15.}$	Noreen Choudhary	State Taxes Department
A REAL PROPERTY AND INCOME.	Peunika Marwaha	State Taxes Department
$\frac{16.}{17.}$	Sheikh Attar	State Taxes Department

18.	Chander Mohini	
19.	Sandeep Kour	State Taxes Department
20.	Aashna	State Taxes Department
21.	Maneet	State Taxes Department
	Asia Banoo	State Taxes Department
	Lekha Bhasin	State Taxes Department
	Farhat Naz Choudhary	State Taxes Department
25.	Mavesh Ara	State Taxes Department
	Vishal Targotra	State Taxes Department
27.	Irshad Assadullah Jan	State Taxes Department
41.	rishad Assadullan Jan	State Taxes Department

# By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Atal Dulloo), IAS Financial Commissioner, (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department. Dated: - 03.09.2021

### No: FD/ET 78/2021-09 FD

#### Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Excise Commissioner, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner, State Taxes, J&K.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department.
- 6. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 7. I/C Website/Government Order file.

(Shafqat Ali Keen), JKAS Under Secretary to the Government Finance Department